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Comparison of Damage Data Collection Procedures in
Japan and Philippines
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3rd Report: By Dec. 20

4t Report: April 30 in next year

and

Post disaster needs assessment

Infrastructur  Statistics of flood damage by the (PDNA)

e and House, Ministry of Land, Infrastructure,

Inundation Transport and Tourism(MLIT)

area

Overall Situation Report by the Cabinet Office

impact

Agriculture Damage Report by the Ministry of Damage Assessment and

(Land, Agriculture, forestry and fisheries Reporting System by Department
Facilities, of Agriculture

Yield)



Rapid damage and needs assessment (RDANA) in the Philippines

RAPID DAMAGE ASSESSMENT AND NEEDS ANALYSIS

FORM #2 (RDANA) INTENDED FOR PHASE 2 OF RDANA MISSION
http://ocd.gov.ph/attachments/article/144/0CD_Operation_Manual_for_Response.pdf
P125

Category | Category Il Category lll

Children under 5
Pregnant Women
Seniors (>60)

Urban proportion
Rural Proportion
Economic Activity
Ethnic Groups

By Land/estimated travel time/vehicle type

1. General * Total Population (Women, Men)
Situation Before * Ave No. of persons/family
Disaster * No. of handicapped or PWDs

* Poverty Rate
2. General e Affected Municipalities
Situation After e Persons/ families affected
Disaster * Persons/ families displaced

e Deaths

* Injured

* Missing

3. Characteristics
of Disaster Zone

4. Accessibility to

Affected * By Air/estimated travel time/flights
Municipalities and available
Disaster Zones * By Water/estimated travel time/vessel

type



Category | Category Il Category lll

5. Electricity,
Communication
and Fuel in
Disaster Zones

6. Health

7. WASH

Electricity
Telephone/fax
Mobile phone
Radio Stations
Television

Radio
Communication
Fuel Distribution

Name of Health Facility
Category

Operational (%)
Non-operational

Type of Damage

No. Beds Available

Water (Y/N)
Electricity(Y/N)/Backup Power

Water source

Wells

Rivers/streams

Storage infrastructure
Aqueduct

Spring

Others

Impact on water supply: High ; edium; Low; None
Sanitation System

Latrines

Sewer System

Septic Tanks

Waste disposal system

Solid waste

Discharge of grey/black liquids
Rubbish disposa



Category | Category Il Category lll

8. Food and Food Sources

Nutrition Means for affected families to prepare food
Food Reserves

Food Interventions

Main Needs in Food and Nutrition

Impact on Food and Nutrition

9. Shelter * Estimated No. of destroyed shelters:
* Estimated No. of damaged shelters:
e Estimated No. of families in evacuation centers
w/ destroyed shelters:
* Estimated No. of families staying with host
families:

Activity/Sector
Farming

Cattle Raising
Fishing
Industrial
Commerce
Manual Labor
Skilled Labor

Situation of Children
Orphans
Separated from Parents

No. of Classrooms
Furnishings Affected (est %)
Materials Affected (est %)
No of Students Affected

10. LIVELIHOOD

11. Protection

12. Education



Damage Data from Davao (2012-2017)

Davao-SociloEco_Damage_Hazard_data-20190129.xIsx - Excel

J7AL kA — S T4 &BM Fr ALT ACROBAT Q FAFURLMEREEADLTISEW
G8 - Je
1 AFFECTED LOCALITIES AFFECTED POPULATION
2 ;::;TEE::Y OF  category MUN. cITY FAMILIES  PERSONS
3 1 2012 | 01/03/12 FLOOD water DAVAO DEL NORTE|  Asuncion, TAGUM CITY 73 Barangays 17,084 87,751
4 2 2012 | 01/05/12 | LANDSLIDE water COMVAL PANTUKAN NAPNAPAN
) 3 2012 | 02/16/12 | DROWNING water DAVAO ORIENTAL MANAY MABINI
b 4 2012 | 02/16/12 | LANDSLIDE water DAVAO DEL SUR MALITA FISHING VILLAGE
/ 5 2012 | 03/29/12 FLOOD water DAVAO DEL NORTE| __ CARMEN PANABO CITY San Francisco, 26 105
8 6 2012 | 04/08/12 FLOOD water DAVAO CITY DAVAO CITY MARAPANGI 3
) 7 2012 | 04/26/12 | FLASHFLOOD water DAVAO DEL SUR | _STAR CRUZ ZONE 4 45 188
10 8 2012 | 05/09/12 FIRE fire DAVAQ CITY DAVAO CITY BOULEVARD
11 9 2012 | 05/13/12 FIRE fire DAVAQ CITY DAVAO CITY SASA
12 10 2012 | 06/11/12 | LANDSLIDE water DAVAQ CITY DAVAO CITY MARILOG 9 32
13 11 2012 | 06/12/12 MISSING others DAVAO DEL SUR DIGOS CITY APLAYA 5
14 12 2012 | 06/24/12 FIRE fire DAVAO ORIENTAL MATI CITY CENTRAL 118 472
19 13 2012 | 07/04/12 | SEA SWELL water DAVAQ CITY DAVAO CITY | TALOMO, AGDAO 59 272
16 14 2012 | 07/14/12 | VEHICULAR others DAVAQ CITY DAVAO CITY TUGBOK, NEW
1/ 15 2012 | 08/01/12 | SEA SWELL water DAVAQ CITY DAVAO CITY GOV. VICENTE 540 2,160
18 16 2012 | 08/13/12 FIRE fire DAVAQ CITY DAVAO CITY MATINA PANGI 8 36
19 17 2012 | 08/24/12 | STRONG WIND wind DAVAO DEL SUR STA. CRUZ BACUTAN, ASTORGA 7 28
20 18 2012 | 08/30/12 | FLASHFLOOD water DAVAO DEL SUR STA. CRUZ ASTORGA, INAWAYAN 12 54
21 19 2012 | 08/30/12 | LANDSLIDE water DAVAO ORIENTAL | TARRAGONA TUBAON
22 20 2012 | 09/01/12 | EXPLOSION others DAVAQ CITY DAVAO CITY FATIMA
73 21 2012 NGQ/N32/12 FIRF fira NAVIAN CITY NAVANY CITY KMMATINA APl AV A 29 ad

CASUALTY

DEAD INJURED MISSING ESTCOSTINFRA |EST.COSTAGRI. :g'ug';DAMAGE

12,130,000.00 116,854,841.00 42

4 16 22




Casualties in 2012-2017

Dead Persons Affected Persons
(5227) . (5,704,912) Effact of
Others, 83 Fire, 45 Others, 176 4926 Armed, i ITCZetc.,
Water, 77 # Armed, 6 13278 267630

|

Effect of ITCZ etc.: Effect of ITCZ(Intertropical Convergence Zone),LPA, southwest
Water: Flood, Flooding, Flash Flood, Landslide, Strong waves, Drowning, Sea swell



Extreme Events in 2012-2017

Affected
Persons

2013/6/5 Effects of 3875 2012/12/4 Typhoon 4295416
ITCZ (Davao City) Pablo
2 2012/12/4 Typhoon 1073 2 2013/1/20 Flood in 344778
Pablo Davao Oriental (Davao
3 2016/2/9 Bombing 73 Oriental)
(Davao City) (Death 4)
4 2012/1/5 Landslide a1 3 2917/12/21 Typhoon 204175
(Comval Vinta (Davao Del
Province) Norte)
(Dearh 1)
5 2013/6/13 Effects of 40 _
Southwest (Davao City) 4 2017/1/21 Flooding 199217
(Davao Del
Norte)
(Dearh 1)
Affected persons by 2013/6/5 Effects of 5 2014/1/11 LPA 182001
ITCZ(Intertropical Convergence Zone): 775 (Davao
Oriental)

(Death 12)



Casualties in 2012-2017

2012/12/4
Typhoon Pablo 2013/6/5
>000 Effects OF ITCZ
3934/ W Dead
4000 ad
Missing
3000 2192 M Injured
2000
1137
1000 :
' 515 28267 o000 77321 51513
O - — — —

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Affected Persons
5000000 4413219

4000000

3000000

2000000

1000000 354725 291561 gg,e 173 635609
. - .

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017



Damage Data from Davao (2012-2017)

Davao-SociloEco_Damage_Hazard_data-20190129.xIsx - Excel
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G8 - Je
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19 17 2012 | 08/24/12 | STRONG WIND wind DAVAO DEL SUR STA. CRUZ BACUTAN, ASTORGA 7 28
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Agricultural Damage Data in 2010-2016
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Davao-SociloEco_Damage_Hazard_data-20190129.xIsx - Excel

E-Z N P

ACROBAT

Q =

ADLTLIZ2N

2010

TOTAL

RICE

AREA AFFECTED (HA)

PRODUCTION LOSS

AREA AFFECTED (HA)

PRODUCTION LOSS

Wi No Ghanee of
Recovery

‘Wi Chance of Recovery

Total

Volume

m

Value

(P)

Wi No Ghanee of
Recovery

Wi Chance of Recovery Total

Volume

(nm

Value

Py

Davao City

Region 11

ElNino

262

262

1,049

17,833,000

262

1,049

17,833,000

Davao Del Sur

Region 11

ElNino.

3674

7158

7387

105,103,568

567

2289

38,573,000

Davao Oriental

Region 11

ElNino

352

3404

1408

23 502 000

352

- 352

1408

TOTAL

4,288

3,484

7772

9,842

146,838,568

1,181

B 1,181

4,124

80,308,000 | |

2011

TOTAL

RICE

AREA AFFECTED (HA)

PRODUCTION LOSS

AREA AFFECTED (HA)

PRODUCTION LOSS

Wi No Chance of
Recovery

Wi Chanes of Recovery

Total

Volume

(L]

Value

)

Wi No Chance of
Recovery

‘ Wi Chance of Recovery

Total

Volume

(MT)

Value

Py

ComVal

Region 11

cont rains

January

1417

261

1678

34,835,275

1,331

4 1572

31,715,275

Davao City

Region 11

June

100

100

220,000

100

220,000

region 11

SENDONG & FF

100

100

218,500

100 100

218,500

Davao Del Norte

Region 11

cr eqay & faloon

3602

3602

7924400

3602

- 3602

7924 400

DAVAQ DEL NORTE

3,602

100

3702

8,142,500

3,602

100 3702

8,142,900

Davao Del Sur

| or, egay & faleon

610

610

1,342,000

610

1,342,000

[ Region 11
TOTAL

5729

361

6,090

44,540,176

5,643

ol 5984

41,420,176

z AA

AB

CORN

HVCC

REA AFFECTED (HA)

PRODUCTION LOSS

AREA AFFECTED (HA)

PRODUCTION LOSS

FISHERIES

LIVESTOCKT

POULTRY IRRIGATION

INFRA-STRUCTURE

W/ Chanee of Recovery

Total

Volume

v

Value

)

Wi No Chance of
Recovery

Wi Chanes of Recovery

Total

Volume

M

Value

(P)

Value

)

Value

P

FACILITIEST |
EQUIPMENTS

Value

(P)

AC

3484

6,591

5118

66,530,568

3484

B,591

5118

£6,530,568

CORN

HVCC

REA AFFECTED (HA)

PRODUCTION LOSS

AREA AFFECTED (HA)

PRODUCTION LOSS

FISHERIES

TIVESTOCKT

POULTRY IRRIGATION

FACILITIES]
EQUIPMENTS

W/ Chanee of Recovery

Total

Volume

(Mm)

Value

®)

Wi No Chance of
Recovery

Wi Chanes of Recovery

Total

Volume

(MT)

Value

]

Value

P

Value

)

Value

]

2 108

3,120,000

2 106

3,120,000




Agricultural Production Loss (P) in 2010-2016
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